## FRIENDS OF THE MONROE TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY GARDEN, INC. APPLICATION AND CONTRACT - 2019

Name:	
Address:	City, State, Zip:
Daytime Phone Number(s)	Email:
	WAIVER 2019
Township of Monroe as landlord (1) slobligation for any reason within or be replacement of any property, equipment damage, loss of any kind resulting from the Monroe Township Community Gardinjury shall be the sole responsibility of hold harmless the Friends of the Monroe Township of Monroe as property owner,	community Garden, Inc. and their agents, employees and officers, the nall not be held liable for failure to perform or fulfill their contractual yound their control, (2) shall not be held liable for damages, loss of or materials, tools, or plantings, and (3) shall not be responsible for any the negligence of the gardener or any party participation in the Friends of en Inc, a not for profit organization. Insurance for such loss, damages or each Gardener at their own expense. The Gardener shall indemnify and Township Community Garden, Inc. Officers, and/or any landlord, and the from and against all claims, damages, losses and expenses that may result in pation in the Friends of the Monroe Township Community Garden, Inc.
Garden Community, Inc. Rules, Regula Friends of Monroe Township Communit	understand and agree to comply with the Friends of the Monroe Township tions, and Responsibilities which are attached. I expressly release The y Garden Inc. and their agents, employees and officers and The Township for any damage, injury or loss to any person which may arise from
All guests brought into the Commun accompany any guest and to be responsib	ity Garden are the responsibility of the Gardener. The Gardener agrees to le for their conduct.
Signature(s)	Date:

Please mail this completed and signed application on or before May 1, 2019 with a check for \$30.00 made payable to: the Friends of the Monroe Township Community Garden, Inc. to:

Friends of the Monroe Township Community Garden, Inc. One Municipal Plaza Monroe Township, NJ 08831

Please contact us at <u>friendsofmonroegarden@gmail.com</u> with any questions, requests, or special needs regarding your plot. We will try to accommodate you.

Rev. 9/21/18